Our Ref: FOI 41499

Your Ref:

Please Contact: LYDIA KITCHEN

Telephone:

Email: Lydia.Kitchen@Calderdale.Gov.UK

Date: 2 November 2021

Ms Rowan George request-797246-6d731dd2@whatdotheyknow.com



Legal and Democratic Services

Information Governance Team Town Hall Crossley Street HALIFAX HX1 1UJ

Dear Ms George

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request for information

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Can you please tell me whether your organisation has either an in-house software development team, or access to one via a partnership, joint venture, specific contract, etc (please indicate).

If so, can you please answer:

1) How many developers does your organisation have/have access to as FTE's?

14 FTE with Programming Skills

2) What technology stack do those developers primarily use?

Primarily Oracle Tech Stack – Oracle Database, Oracle APEX, Oracle Forms, Oracle Reports and BI Publisher. Also use Javascript / jQuery / HTML / CSS / PHP

3) What coding languages do those developers primarily use?

SQL, PL/SQL, Javascript / jQuery / HTML / CSS / PHP

4) Do those developers implement open-source technologies in your organisation?

No

5) Do those developers share their own code either with partners, other council's or opensource?

No











I hope this is helpful to you and any feedback from you would be welcomed.

If for any reason you are unhappy with our response, you are entitled to approach Tracie Robinson, Corporate Information Manager, Calderdale MBC, Town Hall, Crossley Street, Halifax HX1 1UJ to request an internal review. Please note your request must be made in writing and submitted within two months of the date of this letter.

If you remain dissatisfied with our decision, under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act you are entitled to contact the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

LYDIA KITCHEN

LYDIA KITCHEN
Information Governance Officer









